# \$65 00 2671

## TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Multiple Listing Service of Northern Illinois, Inc.		04/01/2008	CORPORATION: ILLINOIS

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Midwest Real Estate Data LLC
Street Address:	2443 Warrenville Road, Suite 600
City:	Lisle
State/Country:	ILLINOIS
Postal Code:	60532
Entity Type:	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: ILLINOIS

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number	Word Mark	
Registration Number:	2671571	CHICAGO METRO REAL ESTATE	
Registration Number:	2722389	MULTIPLE SOLUTIONS	

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (312)578-6666

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 312.263.3600

Email: jerry.holisky@hklaw.com

Correspondent Name: Jerald Holisky

Address Line 1: 131 S. Dearborn Street, 30th Floor

Address Line 2: Holland & Knight LLP

Address Line 4: Chicago, ILLINOIS 60603

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	291944-3002 MADREWS
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Jerald Holisky
Signature:	/Jerald Holisky/

900103888 REEL: 003758 FRAME: 0155

Date:	04/11/2008
Total Attachments: 1 source=mlsni tm assignment#page1.tif	

TRADEMARK REEL: 003758 FRAME: 0156

### ASSIGNMENT OF TRADEMARKS AND REGISTRATIONS

THIS ASSIGNMENT is made and entered into as of the <u>Ist</u> day of April 2008, by Multiple Listing Service of Northern Illinois, Inc., an Illinois corporation, 2443 Warrenville Road, Suite 600, Lisle, Illinois 60532 ("Assignor") in favor of Midwest Real Estate Data LLC, an Illinois limited liability company, 2443 Warrenville Road, Suite 600, Lisle, Illinois 60532 ("Assignee").

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged by Assignor, Assignor hereby transfers and assigns to Assignee all of its right, title and interest in and to trademarks and service marks and United States registrations and applications relating to the service mark CHICAGO METRO REAL ESTATE, Registration Number 2,671,571; and MULTIPLE SOLUTIONS, Registration Number 2,722,389 (the "Marks"), together with the goodwill appurtenant thereto and symbolized by the Marks.

Assignor agrees to execute such additional documents as may be reasonably requested by Assignee to further evidence or perfect the foregoing assignment.

# Agreed and Accepted:

Multiple Land	isting	Ser	vice
of Northern	ı IMin	ois.	Inc.

Ву:

Midwest Real Estate Data LLC

By: Muchty
Its: Dresiment

# 5217658\_v3

RECORDED: 04/11/2008

TRADEMARK REEL: 003758 FRAME: 0157